

**In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate, Kolkata
Present**

**Smt. Reshmi Das
J O Code UID No.-WB01253
Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist- Kolkata
Gr Case no. 72 of 2024
CNR no. WBCS03-000080-2024
State**

v.

Md. Umar @ Raja and Md. Farid Iqbal

Order dt.
11/07/2025

Today is fixed for evidence.
The accused are absent and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons files a petition
u/s 317 Cr.P.C.
It is considered and allowed.
No witness is present.
It appears that previous order has not been complied.
B.C-II is directed to comply the previous order.
To 06-09-2025 for evidence.

D/c by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.