

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate Kolkata

Present :

Smt. Parijat Kumar
J O Code UID No.-WB01111
Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Case No. GR- 72 of 2024
CNR no. WBCS03-004518-2016

State
v
Md. Umar @ Raja and another

Order dated.
06/09/2025

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Ld. A.P.P is present.

Both the accused persons are being represented through their Ld. Advocate
U/S 317 of Cr.pc.

One Police report along with copies of summons in respect of I.O of the case is received. It appears from the police report that summons upon the witness (I.O) has duly been served through official e-mail but in spite of that he did not appear today before the Court.

Accordingly issue Bailable Warrant of Arrest of Rs. 1000/- against the I.O.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

To 26-09-2025 for Evidence as well as E/R of B/W/A.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.